
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

DDR 200 pin
connector

power 

Ethernet

usb1.1
host&slaver

uart

Jtag

SD/MMC

expand
i/o(COM3&SPI)

VGA/AV

KEYPAD

Audio
ADC/DAC

MIC

EARPHONE

RJ45

lcd 

USB1.1 slaver

COM0

COM1

USB1.1 host

kiker
GZSD-TECH



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

LMODE
CDCLK

LCLK

LD
AT

A

TEST1
TEST2

QMUTE

ADVref

CVLVOUTL

VOUTR CVR

VINL1

VINR1

VINL2

VINR2

VDD33V

AVDD33V

MICPHONE

MICN

LS
D

I
LS

D
O

SPKL

SPKR

MICP MICBAIS

VDD33V

VDD33V

CDCLK
L3MODE

L3CLOCK

I2SSDO

I2SSDI

L3DATA

I2SLRCLK
I2SSCLK

GND

VDD33V

SPKL

MICPHONE

SPKR

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

1.1B

1 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

1.1B

1 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

1.1B

1 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

MIC
JACK

EARJACK

Audio

R6 0RR6 0R

1 2R2 22RR2 22R

R17 0RR17 0R

1
2

R7

10K

R7

10K

321 4 5

J2
EARPHONE

J2
EARPHONE

C3 100nFC3 100nF

3 2 145

J1 MICPHONEJ1 MICPHONE

R16 0RR16 0R

R19

0R

R19

0R

1
2

R8

10K

R8

10K

R13

0R

R13

0R

R10 0RR10 0R

R18 6.8KR18 6.8K

+EC2 4.7uF/16V+EC2 4.7uF/16V

R12

0R

R12

0R

1
2

R9

10K

R9

10K

1 2R1 22RR1 22R

R15

0R

R15

0R

R5 0RR5 0R

C2
100nF

C2
100nF

AVSS(ADC)1
VINL12
AVDD(ADC)3
VINR14
Vnref(ADC)5
VINL26
Vpref(ADC)7
VINR28
OVERFL9
DVDD10
DVSS11
SYSCLK12
L3MODE13
L3CLOCK14 L3DATA 15BCK 16WS 17DATAO 18DATAI 19TEST1 20TEST2 21AGCSTAT 22QMUTE 23VOUTR 24AVDD(DAC) 25VOUTL 26AVSS(DAC) 27Vref(ADC&DAC) 28

U1

UDA1341TS

U1

UDA1341TS

+C4 4.7uF/16V+C4 4.7uF/16V

1
2

R3

10K

R3

10K

R14

0R

R14

0R

+EC1 4.7uF/16V+EC1 4.7uF/16V

+ C5

4.7uF/16V

+ C5

4.7uF/16V

+EC3 4.7uF/16V+EC3 4.7uF/16V

1 2
L1 0RL1 0R

+C1 4.7uF/16V+C1 4.7uF/16V

R11 0RR11 0R

1
2

R4

10K

R4

10K

kiker
GZSD-TECH



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

TDI
TMS

NTRST

NRESET

TCK

TDO

SWNRST

SDD3

SDD1
SDD0

GND

GND

VDD33V

I2CSCLK
I2CSDA

DQM0

ADR25

DN1

GND

VD15

D7

D5

VD4

EINT8

RXD1

SPIMOSI1

SDD0

GPB9

NCAS

D0

TXD1

VDD5V

NGCS0

NRAS

VD10

ADR17

VD7

I2CSCLK

TMS

VD13

SDD2

IISSDI

GND

ADR5

IISLRCLK

NTRST LCDVF0

VD22

EINT17

SCKE

RXD2

VD8

ADR0

SDD1

ADR2

NRSTOUT

DQM1

VD20

D3

VD21

VD9

EINT1

NRESET

D9

LEDN

TDO

D1

TCK

GPG3

VD18

D11

TOUT1

SPICLK1

VD12

ADR1

SPIMOSI0

ADR14

DP0

ADR18

SPIMISO0

TDI

ADR11

DN0

LCDOVSYNC

LCDVF2

LCDVF1

ADR13

NWAIT

GND

EINT0

DQM3

TOUT2

AD4

ADR4

VD23

VD5

TOUT3
GPB7

GND

EINT9

EINT2

XMON

IISSDO

EINT18

DP1

NYPON

EINT4

SDCMD

ADR21

ADR3

ADR10

AD7

NCON

SPIMISO1

ADR16

GND

ADR8

RXD0

SDCLK

TOUT0
I2CSDA

VD16

ADR15

NGCS2

LCDOVLINE

VD3

NGCS1

NXPON

NGCS5

YMON

NOE

EINT3

EINT5

VD1

NGCS7

ADR26

TCLK0

SCLK0

GPG2

ADR23

ADR6

D8
DQM2

TXD2TXD0

D10

VD2

CDCLK

NWE

SPICLK0

RTCVDD

SDD3

GPB5

LCDVCLK

ADR22

ADR9

ADR19

GND

LCDPWREN

VD0

EINT6

ADR12

EINT16

GPB6

GND

GND

ADR24

NGCS3

VD17

AD5

LCDVM

VD6

IISSCLK

VD14

VD19

ADR20

GPB8

VDD5V

EINT7

GPB10

AD6

ADR7

VD11

D6

NGCS4

EINT10
EINT5
EINT4
EINT7

A23
A5

ADR3
ADR6

ADR23

A6
A3

ADR5

A7
A8

ADR9
ADR10

ADR7

A10
A9

ADR8

A14
A13

ADR11

ADR14

A11
ADR13

DATA10
DATA9

D8
D7

D10

DATA7
DATA8

D9

DATA13
DATA12

D11
D4

D13

DATA4
DATA11

D12

A21
DATA5

D2
D0

ADR21

DATA0
DATA2

D5

DATA15
DATA14

D6
D1

D15

DATA1
DATA6

D14

LCDG5

VD1

LCDG3

LCDR1

LCDR4

LCDR3

LCDB3 VD3

VD20

LCDR2

VD0

VD23

VD12

IISSDO

LCDB1

VD13

LCDR5

LCDB0

DATA3

IISLRCLK

LCDG1

LCDB6

A17
ADR16

LCDB4

VD5LCDB5

LCDG4
LCDG6

LCDR7

VD15

LCDB2

VD18

LCDB7

I2SSDO

ADR1

VD6

D3

IRQ_LAN

VD16

VD10

VD21

VD8

LCDG7

VD7

EINT9

A1

I2SSDI

VD2

VD9

LCDR6

VD14

VD19

A16

I2SLRCLK
IISSDI

VD11

VD22

VD4

VD17

ADR17

LCDR0

LCDG2

LCDG0

A2
A12

A0
A4 ADR4

ADR0

ADR12
ADR2

L3MODE

L3CLOCK

L3DATA

I2SSCLK

LCDVSYNCLCDOVSYNC

IISSCLK

TCLK0

TOUT2

TOUT3

VDD5V

ADR25

ADR26

NGCS5

GPG2

ADR22

A18
A19
A20
A15

ADR20
ADR19
ADR18

ADR15

NRSTOUT

NCON

EINT8

AD4

LCDPWREN

LEDN

AD6

GPB8

GPB10

NGCS7

NGCS4

GPB6

GPG3

NGCS1

D14
D15

GND
D2

D13

GND

D4
D12

SD_nWP

SD_nWP

SDCMD

SDD2

G
N

D

GND

TSXP
VDD5V

GND

GND
GND

TSXM

EINT3

TOUT0

TOUT1

GPB7

GPB9

GPB5

GND

SPIMOSI1
SPICLK1

SPICLK0
SPIMISO0

SPIMISO1

EINT11
SPIMOSI0

RXD2
AD4
GND

LCDPWREN VDD33V

GPG2

AD6
TXD2

DATA0
DATA1
DATA2
DATA3
DATA4
DATA5
DATA6
DATA7
DATA8
DATA9
DATA10
DATA11
DATA12
DATA13
DATA14
DATA15

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9
A10
A11
A12
A13
A14
A15
A16
A17
A18
A19

VM
EINT11
EINT10

EINT12

AD5

AD7

VDD33V

VDD33V

VDD33V

VDD33V

VDD5V

VDD33V

VDD33V

VDD33V

VDD33V

VDD33V

VDD33V

VDD33V

VDD33V

VDD33V

RESET
NRESET

GND

SDD3

EINT12

SDCMD

SDD0
SDD1

I2CSDA

GND

I2CSCLK

NTRST

NGCS4

LCDVF1
TDO

NGCS1

NGCS3

NGCS0

SD_nWP

SDD2

LCDVM

TSYM

LCDVSYNC

LCDG7

LCDR2

LCDG6

LCDVF0

LCDR0

LCDR4
LCDR3

LCDB5

LCDR7
LCDB1

TSXM

LCDB0

LCDB4

LCDB6

LCDB7

LCDR1
LCDG3

VCLK

LCDG2

LCDG0

TSYP

LCDG5

LCDR5

TSXP

LCDVF2
LCDVF1

VDD5V

LCDHSYNC

LCDG4

LCDR6

LCDB2

TOUT0

NWAIT

DP0
DN0

DN1
DP1

TXD1
TXD0

RXD1

RXD0

DATA[31:0]

A[19:0]

ADR24

NWE

NOE

IRQ_LAN
I2SSDO
I2SSDI

I2SLRCLK

I2SSCLK

DQM1

L3DATA

L3MODE

L3CLOCK

CDCLK

AD5

AD7

SDCLK

LCDVSYNC

LCDOVLINE LCDHSYNC

NXPON

NYPON

YMON
XMON

EINT1

EINT2

VDD33V

EINT6

EINT0

RTCVDD

LCDG1LCDB3

TSYM

TSXM

TSXP

AD7

AD5

NXPON

NYPON

YMON

XMON

TSYP

VDD33V

GND

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

1.1C

2 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

1.1C

2 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

1.1C

2 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

8-SOP-225

CON200

EINT17 EINT16

TY0

TY1

TX1

TX0

test point

Jtag

SD/MMC

EXPAND I/O

LCD EXPAND

KEYPAD

R128 open/0RR128 open/0R

R37

10K

R37

10K

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R34R34

SDD3 1
SDCMD 2

VSS 3
VCC 4

SDCLK 5
VSS 6

SDD0 7
SDD1 8

SDD2 9

CD 11
WP 10

GND12

GND15

GND13 GND14

JS1

SDCON

JS1

SDCON

R73 22RR73 22R

R58 10KR58 10K

R
61

10
K

R
61

10
K

1

TP21TP21

1

TP11TP11

R56

10K

R56

10K

R78

10K

R78

10K

R112 4.7KR112 4.7K

1

TP13TP13

R191

10K

R191

10K

11
33
55
77
99
1111
1313
1515
1717
1919
2121
2323
2525
2727
2929
3131
3333
3535
3737
3939

4141
4343
4545
4747
4949
5151
5353
5555
5757
5959
6161
6363
6565
6767
6969
7171
7373
7575
7777
7979
8181
8383
8585
8787
8989
9191
9393
9595
9797
9999

2 2
4 4
6 6
8 8

10 10
12 12
14 14
16 16
18 18
20 20
22 22
24 24
26 26
28 28
30 30
32 32
34 34
36 36
38 38
40 40

42 42
44 44
46 46
48 48
50 50
52 52
54 54
56 56
58 58
60 60
62 62
64 64
66 66
68 68
70 70
72 72
74 74
76 76
78 78
80 80
82 82
84 84
86 86
88 88
90 90
92 92
94 94
96 96
98 98

100 100
101101
103103
105105
107107
109109
111111
113113
115115
117117
119119
121121
123123
125125
127127
129129
131131
133133
135135
137137
139139
141141
143143

102 102
104 104
106 106
108 108
110 110
112 112
114 114
116 116
118 118
120 120
122 122
124 124
126 126
128 128
130 130
132 132
134 134
136 136
138 138
140 140
142 142
144 144

145145
147147
149149
151151
153153
155155
157157
159159
161161
163163
165165
167167
169169
171171
173173
175175
177177
179179
181181
183183
185185
187187
189189
191191
193193
195195
197197
199199

146 146
148 148
150 150
152 152
154 154
156 156
158 158
160 160
162 162
164 164
166 166
168 168
170 170
172 172
174 174
176 176
178 178
180 180
182 182
184 184
186 186
188 188
190 190
192 192
194 194
196 196
198 198
200 200

CON2

DDR diam200

CON2

DDR diam200

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R123R123

1

TP24TP24

C7

100nF

C7

100nF

1

TP18TP18

R47 22RR47 22R

R45 22RR45 22R

1

TP7TP7

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R125R125

1 3
42

S4

SW_PUSH2

S4

SW_PUSH2

1

TP14TP14
1

TP29TP29

1 3
42

S6

SW_PUSH2

S6

SW_PUSH2

R71 22RR71 22R

R41

10K

R41

10K

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R48R48

1

TP20TP20

NC01
NC12
NC23
VSS4 SDA 5SCL 6WP 7VDD 8

U14

KS24C080C

U14

KS24C080C

R
92

10
K

R
92

10
K

1

TP25TP25

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R32R32

R75

10K

R75

10K

R38 22RR38 22R

R35

10K

R35

10K

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R126R126

1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 10

11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32
33 34
35 36
37 38
39 40

J3

CON40A,2.54mm*20*2

J3

CON40A,2.54mm*20*2

R
62

10
K

R
62

10
K

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R20R20

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R51R51

A01
YA02
B03
YB04
C05
YC06
GND7

VCC 14
F0 13

YF0 12
E0 11

YE0 10
D0 09

YD0 08

U4

74HC14,sop14

U4

74HC14,sop14

TP1R shortTP1R short

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R33R33

D1

1N4148

D1

1N4148

C8 470pFC8 470pF

R
64

10
K

R
64

10
K

1
3
5
7
9

11
13
15
17
19

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20

JP2

CON20_2.54mm(10*2

JP2

CON20_2.54mm(10*2

1
3
5
7
9

11
13
15
17
19

2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20

JP1

TRACE32_2.54mm(10*2

JP1

TRACE32_2.54mm(10*2

R70 22RR70 22R

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R127R127

3
2

1

Q4

pmos

Q4

pmos

3
2

1

Q3

pmos

Q3

pmos

R114 4.7KR114 4.7K

1

TP31TP31

R133

10K

R133

10K

R129

10K

R129

10K

1

TP34TP34

3
2

1

Q1

nmos

Q1

nmos

+
C13

4.7uF/16V

+
C13

4.7uF/16V
1

TP5TP5

1 3
42

S3

SW_PUSH2

S3

SW_PUSH2

1

TP32TP32

R66 22RR66 22R

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R43R43

1

TP19TP19

R49 22RR49 22R

C17 100nFC17 100nF

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R30R30

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8

R77R77

R72 22RR72 22R

R57 open/300ohmR57 open/300ohm

1

TP12TP12

R120

10K

R120

10K

R
67

10
K

R
67

10
K

R80 22RR80 22R

C16 100nFC16 100nF

R28 open/0RR28 open/0R

1

TP16TP16

1
3
4

2

S1

SW_PUSH2

S1

SW_PUSH2

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8

R24R24

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R31R31

C6

100nF

C6

100nF

TP2R shortTP2R short

R190

10K

R190

10K

R40 22RR40 22R

R54 22RR54 22R

1
2

C9

4.7uF,6.3V,1206

C9

4.7uF,6.3V,1206

C12

100nF

C12

100nF

3
2

1

Q2

nmos

Q2

nmos

R118 0ohmR118 0ohm

1

TP33TP33

R46 300ohmR46 300ohm

1

TP22TP22

R79 22RR79 22R

1

TP27TP27

R
65

10
K

R
65

10
K

C15

100nF

C15

100nF

R81 22RR81 22R

C36 470pFC36 470pF

R74

10K

R74

10K

1

TP30TP30

1

TP28TP28

1

TP26TP26

1

TP23TP23

R29 open/0RR29 open/0R

1

TP15TP15

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R21R21

R117 4.7KR117 4.7K

R39 open/0RR39 open/0R

R50 22RR50 22R

1 3
42

S5

SW_PUSH2

S5

SW_PUSH2

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R22R22

1

TP9TP9

C14

470pF

C14

470pF

TP2R shortTP2R short

R115 0ohmR115 0ohm

R113 4.7KR113 4.7K

R
63

10
K

R
63

10
K

R82 22RR82 22R

1
2
3
4 5

6
7
8 R23R23

R68 open/0RR68 open/0R

kiker
GZSD-TECH



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

A7

A15

A11

A17

D
ATA12

RESET

D
ATA14

nMEMR

A14D
ATA1

nMEMW

A16

NETLINK

D
ATA2

A12

A10

D
ATA15

D
ATA4

D
ATA10

LANXTALO

D
ATA3

LANRXDN

D
ATA11

LANTXDP

D
ATA7

D
ATA5

A4
A5

LANRXDP

A3

A19

A13

A0

DATA9

A18

A9

D
ATA13

A6

A1

LANXTALI

LANRES

D
ATA6

A8

D
ATA0

LANTXDN

A2

DATA8

GND

TXP
TXN

RXN

nWBE1 DQM1

NETTRANS

NETTRANS

NETLINK

A24

RXP

E3V3

E3V3

E3V3

E3V3

E3V3

VDD33V

VDD33V

VDD33V

E3V3

E3V3

VDD33V

nIOR

A[19:0]

DATA[31:0]

IRQ_LAN

NGCS3

RESET

NGCS3

NGCS3

DQM1

NWAIT

DATA[31:0]

ADR24

NRESET

nIOR

nA24

RESET

nA24
nIOW

nMEMR

NGCS3
nMEMW

nIOW

nMEMR
nMEMW

NOE
NOE

A24
nA24

A24

NWE

NWE

NGCS2
nMEMR

nMEMW
MEMW

MEMR

E3V3

GND

NETTRANS
NETLINK

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

1.1B

3 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

1.1B

3 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

1.1B

3 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

(10BT_RD+)

(10BT_TD-)

(10BT_TD+)

(10BT_RD-)

note:

lan wire:
1<->TX-
2<->TX+
3<->RX+
6<->RX-

LAN

2410MON

From EINT9

LAN

LINK

1 2R87 22RR87 22R

1 2R122 0RR122 0R

1 2R131 0RR131 0R

C65

100nF

C65

100nF

1 2R86 22RR86 22R

C25

100nF

C25

100nF

C31

0.1uF/2KV 1206

C31

0.1uF/2KV 1206

1 2
R121 300ohmR121 300ohm

1A1

1Y3
2A4
2B5

1B2

2Y6

4A 12

3A 9

4Y 11
3B 10

4B 13

3Y 8

VCC 14

GND7

U7

74LV32

U7

74LV32

C24

100nF

C24

100nF

1 2R85 22RR85 22R

1 2R134 0RR134 0R

C29

100nF 

C29

100nF 

1 TP36TP36

C66

100nF

C66

100nF

C23

100nF

C23

100nF

C22

100nF

C22

100nF

1 TP37TP37

1 2R84 22RR84 22R

C18

100nF

C18

100nF

1 2
R76 300ohmR76 300ohm

1 2R44 22RR44 22R

C21

100nF

C21

100nF

1 2
LED2 GREENLED2 GREEN

1 2
R83 10KR83 10K

FRX- 16
CMT_R 15RD-1

RD+3
FRX+ 14

FTX- 11
CMT_T 10TD-6

TD+8
FTX+ 9

CT_R2

CT_T7

U9

HR601627

U9

HR601627

1A1

2A3
2Y4
3A5

1Y2

3Y6

6Y 12

4A 9

5A 11
5Y 10

6A 13

4Y 8

VCC 14

GND7

U8

74LV04

U8

74LV04

1 2R89 22RR89 22R

C20

100nF

C20

100nF

C26

100nF

C26

100nF

C19

100nF

C19

100nF

1 2R42 22RR42 22R

TX+1
TX-2
RX+3
N/C4
N/C5
RX-6
N/C7
N/C8 GND 9

GND 10

CN1A1

RJ8-45

CN1A1

RJ8-45

1
2

R91

4.99K,1%,0603

R91

4.99K,1%,0603

1
2R200

0R

R200

0R
1 2R95

8.2R,1%1206

R95

8.2R,1%1206

C64

100nF

C64

100nF

1A1

1Y3
2A4
2B5

1B2

2Y6

4A 12

3A 9

4Y 11
3B 10

4B 13

3Y 8

VCC 14

GND7

U5

74LV32

U5

74LV32

1 2R94
8.2R,1%1206
R94
8.2R,1%1206

1 2R90 22RR90 22R

C28

100nF

C28

100nF

1 2R27 22RR27 22R

EC4
4.7uF
EC4
4.7uF

C30

0.1uF/2KV 1206

C30

0.1uF/2KV 1206

C27

470pF

C27

470pF

AV
SS

0
1

nE
LC

S
2

EE
C

S
3

EE
SK

4
EE

D
AT

AO
U

T
5

EE
D

AT
AI

N
6

nC
H

IP
SE

L
7

D
VS

S1
8

D
VD

D
1

9
D

VS
S1

A
10

D
M

AR
Q

2
11

nD
M

AC
K2

12
D

M
AR

Q
1

13
nD

M
AC

K1
14

D
M

AR
Q

0
15

nD
M

AC
K0

16
nC

SO
U

T
17

SD
15

18
SD

14
19

SD
13

20
SD

12
21

D
VD

D
2

22
D

VS
S2

23
SD

11
24

SD
10

25

SD9 26SD8 27nMEMW 28nMEMR 29INTRQ2 30INTRQ1 31INTRQ0 32nIOCS16 33nMEMCS16 34INTRQ3 35nSBHE 36SA0 37SA1 38SA2 39SA3 40SA4 41SA5 42SA6 43SA7 44SA8 45SA9 46SA10 47SA11 48nREFRESH 49SA12 50

SA
13

51
SA

14
52

SA
15

53
SA

16
54

D
VS

S3
55

D
VD

D
3

56
D

VS
S3

A
57

SA
17

58
SA

18
59

SA
19

60
nI

O
R

61
nI

O
W

62
AE

N
63

IO
C

H
R

D
Y

64
SD

0
65

SD
1

66
SD

2
67

SD
3

68
D

VD
D

4
69

D
VS

S4
70

SD
4

71
SD

5
72

SD
6

73
SD

7
74

R
ES

ET
75

nTEST76
nSLEEP77
nBSTAT/nHC178
DI+79
DI-80
CI+81
CI-82
DO+83
DO-84
AVDD285
AVSS286
TXD+87
TXD-88
AVSS189
AVDD190
RXD+91
RXD-92
RES93
AVSS394
AVDD395
AVSS496
XTAL197
XTAL298
nLINKED/nHC099
nLANLED100

U6

CS8900A-CQ3

U6

CS8900A-CQ3

1 2R88 22RR88 22R

1 2
LED3 REDLED3 RED

Y1
20.0Mhz

Y1
20.0Mhz

1 2R130 0RR130 0R
1

2

R93

100R,1%1206

R93

100R,1%1206

kiker
GZSD-TECH



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

VDD33VOUT VDD33V

GND

VDD5V

E3V3E3V3OUTVDD5V

VDD5V

R
TC

V
D

D

RTCVDD

VDD33V

VDD5V

VDD5V

GND

E3V3

RTCVDD

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

touch 1.1A

5 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

touch 1.1A

5 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

touch 1.1A

5 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

2410MON

TO LAN POWER

TO PERIPHERAL
R110 0RR110 0R

BT1

RTCSOC

BT1

RTCSOC

11
22
33

6 6
5 5
4 4

SW1

CON6,PSW

SW1

CON6,PSW

C46

47uF/35V,dip

C46

47uF/35V,dip

D6 1N4148D6 1N4148

1
2
3

J7

POWERPLUS CON3

J7

POWERPLUS CON3

D2

SMT LED(RED)

D2

SMT LED(RED)

C44

100nF

C44

100nF

Vin3 Vout 2

V
ss

1

U13 LT1117-3.3U13 LT1117-3.3

Vin3 Vout 2

V
ss

1

U12 LT1117-3.3U12 LT1117-3.3

D5 1N4148D5 1N4148

+
C68

4.7uF/16V

+
C68

4.7uF/16V

R111 1.5KR111 1.5K

C43

47uF/35V,dip

C43

47uF/35V,dip

R124 0RR124 0R

D8 1N4148D8 1N4148

C48

100nF

C48

100nF

D7 1N4148D7 1N4148

C51

47uF/35V,dip

C51

47uF/35V,dip

C47

100nF

C47

100nF

kiker
GZSD-TECH



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

VDD33V

VDD33V

TXD1

RXD0

TXD0

RXD1

GND

VDD33V

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

UART 1.1A

7 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

UART 1.1A

7 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

UART 1.1A

7 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

2410MON

URAT

COM0

COM1

5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1

P3

RS232 CON9P/Famle

P3

RS232 CON9P/Famle

R143 22RR143 22R

GND 15

VCC 16

R1IN 13
R2IN 8

T2IN10 T1IN11

C1+1
C1-3
C2+4
C2-5

V+2
V-6

R1OUT12
R2OUT9

T1OUT 14
T2OUT 7

U28

MAX3232CsE

U28

MAX3232CsE

5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1

P2

RS232 CON9P/Famle

P2

RS232 CON9P/Famle
C103 100nFC103 100nF

R144 22RR144 22R

C104 100nFC104 100nF

C105 100nFC105 100nF

C67

100nF

C67

100nF

R142 22RR142 22R

R141 22RR141 22R

C106 100nFC106 100nF

kiker
GZSD-TECH



5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

U
S

B
S

D
M

U
S

B
S

D
P

U
S

B
H

D
P

1

U
S

B
H

D
M

1

CDM
CDP

VDD33V

HDP1

VDD5V

VDD5V

GND

GND

HDP0
HDM0

HDM1
VDD5V 3,7

VDD33V 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

GND 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

VDD5V 3,7

GND 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

DP1

DN1

DP0
DN0

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

USB 1.1A

8 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

USB 1.1A

8 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

Confidential, Author: Tian Yongxiang

Designer:
TianYongXiang

Project name:

USB 1.1A

8 8Tuesday, June 21, 2005

(HOST)

PULL_UP

(DEVICE)

VBUS

VBUS

Usb host

(HOST)

VBUS

usb(host/slave)
1

3

2

J14

JUMPER3

J14

JUMPER3

R158

15K

R158

15K

R149 22ohmR149 22ohm

R148

unload/470K

R148

unload/470K

1
2C63

18pF

C63

18pF

1
2C60

18pF

C60

18pF

1
3

2

J15

JUMPER3

J15

JUMPER3

R154 22ohmR154 22ohm

1
2C61

18pF

C61

18pF

D- 2D+ 3

GND 4

VBUS 1

FG 10

FG 9

CON3A-1

USB_Con_A

CON3A-1

USB_Con_A

R152

15K

R152

15K

R150 22ohmR150 22ohm

1
2C62

18pF

C62

18pF

R147 22ohmR147 22ohm

R153 22ohmR153 22ohm

C109

open/4.7uF/16V

C109

open/4.7uF/16V

R157

15K

R157

15K

R146 22ohmR146 22ohm

R151

15K

R151

15K

D- 6D+ 7

GND 8

VBUS 5

FG 12

FG 11

CON3A-2

USB_Con_A

CON3A-2

USB_Con_A

D- 2D+ 3

GND 4

VBUS 1

FG 5

FG 6

CON4

USB_Con_B

CON4

USB_Con_B

R145 1.5kR145 1.5k

kiker
GZSD-TECH




